

भारतीय प्रोद्योगिकी संस्थान, कानपुर INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KANPUR

### 12 JUN 2014

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR कि विभाग / FINANCE OFFICE

FEE TO BE PAID BY STUDENTS FOR 1st-SEMESTER 2014-15

Page 1 of 5

	LIAL	L RESIDENTS		DAY SCHOL	AR/SBRA/AC	ES/PT
PROGRAMME / BATCH	General	SC/ST*	SC/ST**	General		SC/ST**
					1td	
B. TECH./BS/M. S	c. (Integrated)	& BT-MT (Du	al Degree) w	ho have not r	nigrated	11,642.00
014 BATCH	67,042.00	22,042.00	20,792.00	30,042.00	11,072.00	2,192.00
2013 BATCH	56,592.00	11,592.00	10,842.00	47,192.00	2,192.00	2,192.00
2009 TO 2012 BATCHES	36,592.00	11,592.00	10,842.00	27,192.00	2,192.00	2,192.00
2008 BATCH	35,592.00	10,592.00	9,842.00	27,192.00	2,192.00	2,192.00
2007 & EARLIER BATCHES	24,092.00	10,592.00	9,842.00	15,692.00	2,192.00	2,192.00
	PRE	PARATORY C			0.00	0.00
2014 BATCH	10,742.00	10,742.00	9,492.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	ech. (Dual Degi	ree) - For thos	se who have	already migr	ated	
2009 & 2010 BATCHES	16,592.00	11,592.00	10,842.00	7,192.00	2, 192.00	2,192.00
2008 BATCH	15,592.00	10,592.00	9,842.00	7,192.00	2,192.00	2,192.00
2007 BATCH	13,092.00	10,592.00	9,842.00	4,692.00	2,192.00	2,192.00
		M. Sc. (2-Ye	ar)			
and Baroll	25,042.00	22,042.00	20,792.00	14,642.00	11,642.00	11,642.00
2014 BATCH 2013 & EARLIER BATCHES	14,592.00	11,592.00	10,842.00	5,192.00	2,192.00	2,192.00
2013 & EARLIER BATOTIES			44 DATCH			
	The second secon	CH./M.DES 20	20,792.00	16,642.00	11,642.00	11,642.00
REGULAR	27,042.00	22,042.00	47,042.00	36,642.00	36,642.00	36,642.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	47,042.00	47,042.00			00,0 (2.00)	
	M. TECH./M.D			THES	2,192.00	2,192.00
REGULAR	16,592.00	11,592.00	10,842.00	7,192.00	27,192.00	27,192.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	36,592.00	36,592.00	36,592.00	27,192.00	21,192.00	21,102.00
		M. B. A.				11 010 0
2014 BATCH	92,042.00	22,042.00		81,642.00		11,642.0
2013 & EARLIER BATCHES	36,592.00	11,592.00	10,842.00	27,192.00	2,192.00	2,192.0
		Ph. D. 2014 B	ATCH			
REGULAR	24,542.00	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSON ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN		14,142.00	11,642.00	11,642.0
SPONSORED/PART TIME	47,042.00	The second secon	And the second s		36,642.00	36,642.0
Of OHOOTILEST FILE THE		2009 TO 201	BATCHES			
	14,092.00			4,692.00	2,192.00	2,192.0
REGULAR	36,592.00			the same of the sa		27,192.0
SPONSORED/PART TIME						
		Ph. D 2008 E		1 000 00	2 102 00	2,192.0
REGULAR	13,092.00					
SPONSORED/PART TIME	35,592.00		The state of the state of		21,192.00	21,102.0
		2007 & EARL			1 0 100 00	0.400.6
REGULAR	13,092.00					
SPONSORED/PART TIME	13,092.00	13,092.00	13,092.00	4,692.00	4,692.00	4,692.0
M	. Sc. (2-Year)/M	. TECH./Ph. D	. (FOREIGN	NATIONAL)		
2014 BATCH	US \$ 4500	+₹100				
2013 & EARLIER BATCHES	US \$ 4000					

<sup>\*</sup> Students belonging to SC/ST categories are given 100% waiver on the Tuition Fee.

Dean Students' Affairs

<sup>\*\*</sup> SC/ST student is not charged the hostel seat rent if parent's/guardian's income is less than ₹ 6,00,000/-. Note: No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.

3	DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 1st SEMI		BEPAID	BY 2014 E	Page	27 5	5
	TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMIS  FEE HEAD(S)	B1/63/	M. Sc. (2-yrs)	Prep.	MBA	M. Tech./ M.DES	Ph. D.
S. No.	I has been I I man when I	BT-MT	150.00	-	150.00	150.00	150.00
1	ADMISSION FEE	150.00	150.00		150.00		150.00
2	GRADE CARD	150.00	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAME		100.00	-	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN
fire-	THE WALL OF PITE CATE	100.00	100.00		100.00	100.00	100.00

100.00

800.00

500.00

500.00

200.00

250.00

100.00

800.00

500.00

500.00

200.00

250.00

**PUBLICATION** 9 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 CAREER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES 200.00 2,950.00 10 2,950.00 2,950.00 0.00 2,950.00 2,950.00 TOTAL B. DEPOSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUNDABLE) 1,000.00 1,000.00 1.000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 INSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY 1,000.00 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY 5,000.00 2 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 INSTITUTE AMENITIES SECURITY DEPOSITS 3 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 TOTAL

	TOTAL	1,000.00	1,000.001				
C. SEN	MESTER FEE	1	0.000.001		70 000 00	25,000.00	25.000.00
1	TUITION FEE(1)	45,000.00	3,000.00		300.00		
2	EXAMINATION	300.00	300.00		300.00	The second secon	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN
3	REGISTRATION	300.00	300.00	350.00	350.00	-	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE PERSON NAME
4	GYMKHANA FEE (Annual)	350.00	150.00	150.00			-
5	FESTIVAL FEE (Annual)	150.00	50.00	100.00	50.00		Witness or Printers of the Park of the Par
6	MEDICAL	50.00 300.00			300.00	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, TH	300.00
7	STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION	300.00	-		300.00	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	300.00
8	LABORATORY CONTINGENCY	100.00	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE		100.00	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	
9	STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND	242.00	-	242.00	242.00	242.00	
10	PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (Annual)	100.00		100.00	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, TH	100.00	
11	MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC	47192.00		842.00	The second name of the second na	27192.00	27192.00
	TOTAL	71 102.00	0.02100	-			

D. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER # 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1.250.00 HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 FAN/ELECTRIC/WATER CHARGES 300.00 2 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC CHARGES 300.00 3 8,050.00 8,050.00 8,050.00 8,050.00 8.050.00 8,050.00 MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 4 9900.00 9900.00 9900.00 9900.00 9900.00 9900.00 TOTAL

For Institute Assistantship M. Tech. students tuition fee is Rs. 5000/-. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/-For full time non-sponsered Ph. D. students tuition fee is Rs. 2500/- only. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/-

No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates. (1) All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition fee

PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE

STUDENTS' WELFARE FUND

MEDICAL EXAMINATION

HOSTEL ADMISSION #

ALUMNI SUBSCRIPTION

MODERNIZATION

3

4

5

6

8

(2) SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents'/guardians annual income is less than Rs. 6,00,000/-

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, B, C AND D) FOR HOSTLER 67,042.00 25,042.00 10,742.00 92,042.00 47,042.00 47,042.00 GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 22,042.00 22,042.00 SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's 10,742.00 22,042.00 22,042.00 22,042.00 annual income greater than ₹ 6,00,000/-) SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's 20,792.00 20,792.00 9,492.00 20,792.00 20,792.00 20,792.00 3 annual income less than ₹ 6,00,000/-)

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, B AND C) FOR DAY SCHOLARS 0.00 81,642.00 36,642.00 36,642.00 56,642.00 14,642.00 GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 0.00 11,642.00 11,642.00 11,642.00 11,642.00 11,642.00 SC/ST STUDENTS

# Day scholars are not charged

E. MESS ADVANCE (TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENCE)

3.000.00 MESS ADVANCE\*

The mess advance of ₹ 3000/- over and above the Institute dues is to be paid to the Hall of Residence.

Students' Affairs

100.00

800.00

500.00

500.00

200.00

250.00

100.00

800.00

500.00

500.00

200.00

250.00

100.00

800.00

500.00

500.00

200.00

250.00

### DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 1st SEMESTER 2014-15 TO BE PAID BY THOSE STUDENTS WHO HAVE ALREADY MIGRATED TO THE M. TECH. PROGRAMME Page 3 7 5

### A. SEMESTER FEE

		DUAL DI	EGREE PROGRAMM	
o Nie	FEE HEAD(S)	2007	2008	2009-10
S. No.	6 Box Mil 1 Company	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
1	TUITION FEE(1)	300.00	300.00	300.00
2	EXAMINATION	300.00	300.00	300.00
3	REGISTRATION	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	350.00	350.00
4	GYMKAHNA FEE (Annual)	350.00	150.00	150.00
5	FESTIVAL FEE (Annual)	150.00	50.00	50.00
6	MEDICAL	50.00	300.00	300.00
7	STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION	300.00	300.00	300.00
8	LABORATORY CONTINGENCY	300.00	100.00	100.00
9	STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND	100.00	The second secon	242.00
14	PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (Annual)	242.00	242.00	100.00
-	MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC	100.00	100.00	7192.0
15	TOTAL	4692.00	7192.00	7192.0

### B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #

		750.00	750.00	750.00	
10	HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2)	300.00	300.00	300.00	
11	FAN/ELECTRIC/WATER CHARGES	The second secon	300.00	300.00	
10	SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC CHARGES	300.00	The second secon	8.050.00	
	MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE	7,050.00	7,050.00		
13		8400.00	8400.00	9400.00	
	TOTAL	0400:00			

<sup>(1)</sup> All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition fee.

### AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER

		13,092.00	15,592.00	16,592.00
1	GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS	13,092.00		
	SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's annual income greater than ₹ 6,00,000/-)	10,592.00	10,592.00	11,592.00
	ISC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's	9,842.00	9,842.00	10,842.00
3	annual income less than ₹ 6,00,000/-)			

## AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS

		= 100 00l	7,192.00
THE THE PART OF TH	4,692.00	7,192.00	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.
1 GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	2,192.00	2,192.00
2 SC/ST STUDENTS	2,192.00	2,102.00	
Z SUST STUDENTO			

<sup>#</sup> Day Scholars are not charged

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENCE)

Students' Affairs

<sup>(2)</sup> SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents'/guardians annual income is less than ₹ 6,00,000/-

## DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 1st SEMESTER 2014-15 TO BE PAID BY 2013 & EARLIER BATCHES

0	DY
-	at
	4
(	PC
	S

TOTAL	MEMBERSHIP FOR GIMO		ACCIDENT INSURANCE (Annual	9 STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND	8 LABORATORT CONTINGENCE	COURT TO CONTRACTO	7 STILDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION	6 MEDICAL	ט דהטוועארי בדי עייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	EESTIVAL FEF (Annual)	4 GYMKHANA FEE (Allilual)	0 7000	BECISTRATION	2 EXAMINATION	1011014	TITION FFF(1)		5. NO.			A. SEMESTER FEE
15692	1	100.00	CE (Annual) 242.00	-	-	300.00	IPTION 300.00		50.00	00.001	470	350.00	300.00	200	300 00	13,500.	1000	2005-07			
.00 27 132.00	20 27492 00 3	00 100.00		1	00 100 00	.00 300.00	T	1	50.00		1	350.00	300.00	300 00	300.00	00/25/00/05/00	25 000 00 25	2008		BT/BS/BT-MT/M.Sc. (Intg.)	
15692.00 27192.00 27132.00 77132.00	7192 00 47192.0	100.001	T	242 00 242 00	100.00 100.00	300.00	T	300.00	50.00	1	150.00 150.00	350.00	T	300.00 300.00	300.00	1	000 00 45 000 00	2009-12 2013	2040	Sc. (intg.)	
	5192.00	00.00		0 242.00	00.00		1	300.00		1	150.00	1		300.00		1		2010-10	3040 42	M.Sc.(2Yr.)	
	27192.00	100.00	100 00	242.00	100.00	10000	300 00	300.00	00.00	50 00	150.00	2000	350 00	300.00	000.00	300 00	3.000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00	4011	2011-13	MON	
	27192.00		100.00	242.00	100.00	10000	300.00	300.00		50.00	100.00	450 00	350.00	300.00	0000	300.00			-	M.DES	M. Tech./
	4092.00	10000	100.00	242.00	100.00	100 00	300.00	300.00	20000	50.00	100.00	150 00	350.00	300.00	20000	300.00	2,500.00 25,000.00 25,000.00	2 500 00	2003-07		
	4092.00 21 132.00 21 132.00	00 50755	100.00	242.00	2000	100.00	300.00	000.00	200 00	50.00	100.00	150 00	350.00	000.00	300 00	300.00	20,000,00	00 000 BC	2008		Ph. D.
	P. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	27492 00	100.00	242.00	242 00	100.00	300.00	0000	300 00	50.00	2000	150.00	300.00	2000	300 00	300.00	20,000.00	25 000 00	2009-13		

For Institute Assistantship M. Tech. students tuition fee is Rs. 5000/ For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/ Tuition fee for 2008 -12 Batch full time non-sponsered Ph. D. students is Rs. 2500/ For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 2500/ For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 2500/ For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 2500/ No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.  (1) All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition fee (2) SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents/guardians annual income is less than Rs. 6,00,000/-	4 MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE	3 SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC CHARGES	2 FAN/ELECTRIC/WATER CHARGES	HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2)	B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #
For sponseres is Rs. 2500/	1,000.00	7 050.00	200.00	/50.00	1000
d/part time str For sponser	8400 00	7 050 00 8 050 00 8 050 00	300.00	300.00	750 00
ed/part time st	9400.00	8 050 00	300.00	300.00	750 00
tudents tuition tudents. 6,00,000/-	3400 00 8400 00 9400 00 9400 00	8.050.00	300.00	300.00	750.00
00/- fee is Rs. 25,000/		8,050.00	300.00	300.00	750.00
10/-	9400.00	8,050.00	300.00	300.00	750.00
	9400.00	8,050.00	300.00	300.00	750.00
	8400.00 8400.00	7,050.00	300.00	300.00	750.00
	8400.00	7,050.00	300.00	300.00	750.00
	9400.00	8,050.00	300.00	300.00	750.00

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS  1 GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS   15,692.00   27  2   SC/ST STUDENTS   2,192.00   27	SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's	SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's	GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS	AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER
,192.00 27,192.00 47,192.00 ,192.00 2,192.00 2,192.00	9,842.00 9,842.00 10,842.00 10,842.00 10,842.00 10,842.00 10,842.00 9,842.00 9,842.00	10,592.00 10,592.00 11,592.	24,092.00 35,592.00 30,392.00 30,302.00	STLER 14.592.00 36,592.00 36,592.00 36,592.00 36,592.00 35,592.00 36,592.00
5,192.00 27,192.00 27,192.00 4,692.00 27,192.00 27,192.00 2,192.00 2,192.00 2,192.00 2,192.00	10,842.00 10,842.00 10,842.00	11,592.00 11,592.00	11 502 00 11 502 00	14 592 00 36.592.00 36,592.00
1 4,692.00 27,192.00 27,192.00 2,192.00 2,192.00 2,192.00	9,842.00 9,042.00 10,072.00		10.592.00 10.592.00 11,592.00	13,092.00 35,592.00 36,592.00

# Day Scholars are not charged

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (To be paid to the Hall of Residence)

Dean, Students' Affairs

# DETAILS OF FEE TO BE PAID BY FOREIGN NATIONAL STUDENTS AT TIME OF REGISTRATION IN 1st SEMESTER 2014-15

at the Time of Admission )

4	7 100	<b>)</b> -	4	S. No.		?	^
SECURITY DEPOSITS (REFUNDABLE)  Total	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS ASSOCIATION	REGISTRATION	ADMISSION	GO TOWN (T)	Eag Head(s)		One time Payment at the time of Asserting
\$500	\$150	\$50	\$150	\$150	2014 Batch	M.Sc.(2-vrs.)/M.Tech/Ph.D.	
C	0	0	0	0	2013 & Earlier Batches	M.Sc.(2-yrs.)/M.Tech./rii.D.	

W Semester Fee (including Tuition Fee, Gymkhana Fee and other Heads) SHMC Membership US \$ 4000\* ₹ 100 US \$ 4000\*

₹ 100

0 Mess Advance (to be paid to the Hall of Residence) US \$ 4500 + ₹ 100 ₹3000 Mess dues as per actual paid to the Hall of Residence US \$ 4000 + ₹ 100

TOTAL TO BE PAID AS INSTITUTE FEES

1. For the students of South Asian Countries the Tuition fee can be brought at par with the fees of Indian students as \*Tuition Fee Waiver to Foreign Meritorious Students of Postgraduate Programs:

2. The tuition fee for the students from other Asian (except Japan) and African countries can be partially waived and

3. The tuition fee for other international students (including Japanese Students) can be partially waived and brought to US \$ 2000 per semester.